








JOCKETED COMPLAINT

TEXAS BOARD OF VETERINARY TEXAS VETERINAR MED
X LY :DICAL
MEDICAL EXAMINERS LICENSE NO. 358
i NS « 3581
vSs.
s 1989 RENEWAL CERTIFICATE
EDWARD D. HAMILTON, D.V.M. NUMBER 2439

COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT FORM

BEEORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public
thls day personally appeared MAX BLANTON, who after
did depose and say:

1oct? B MAX BLANTON, being an employee of the Texa
Medical Examiners, did in the course of such em
investigations into the professional conduct
HAMILTON, Sourlake Veterinary Clinic, Route
Hardin County, Texas, Texas Veterinary Lic
newal Certificate Number 2439, a practi 2

the State of Texas. As an en

Medical Examiners, I, MAX BLANT do

plaint against EDWARD D. HAMILTON,
Respondent.

The Respondent has failed to maintain,
eguate drug 1inventory ecords on

Hydrocholoride, a Schedule II Controll
following DEA Form 222:

QUANTITY ORDER

'TVED DATE

RECEIVED S
1 X 100
1 x 100
1 S«

100

Respondent failed to maintain, at his
inventory records for the Schedule

+he

aka Hydromorphone Hcl, ordered on th

QUANTITY PkpﬁR
RECEIVED STRENGTH DATE

6 x 20 ml 20 mg.
4 x 20 ml 20 mg.
6 X 20 ml 20 mg.
3 x 20 ml 20 mg.




ITT.

Respondent failed to maintain,

: at his place i -
lnventory P of busines

ss, adequate dr
for the Schedule 17T Controlled Substance qMorphinzg
the following DEA Forms 222: ¢

QUANTITY
RECEIVED

6 ml 1/4 grain

Respondent failed to maintain, at hi
inventory records for the Schedule
aka Oxymorphone ordered on the

adequate drug

ontrolled Numorphan,

following DEaA Forms

QUANTITY RDER SHI
STRENGTH JATE L 2

10 ml
10 ml
20 ml
10 ml
10 ml
10 ml

On or about December 15,
Board of Veterinary Medical
corresponding to the Cont
IT, III and IV and found th
records reflecting the use

Respondent :
the Texas Controlled Subst
the Controlled Substan

i ] i 3 adequate drug inven-
By failing to maintain, : 11s plac £ Sir ‘ :

sted 1n Para-
tory records for the > 14655
II1
graphs I, II'. v S e
V.A.C.S5., Section 7(b), Veterinar

" = T dent 1 violated Article
and IV, = Act which states:

Article 7465a, Section 7(b), Veterina maintain a record- keep-
The Board may require its ]1C9?SPG:”_“ 2 -es prescribed by the
ing system for certain controlled bul‘.ﬁqte o} b quan-
Board that includes the unNtIEIE?FHCF :;d- date administe;edé
i is se uantities an e e

g1ies da;e 2;zpi:;§jénj address of the Cli?nt 2Eda§;§;:2_
balaﬂc? ey hand, s and the reason for dispensing subject to
receiving the ruq;é such patient. The records azgn;atives of
ter}ng the drugsi rcement agencies and by ?g?reEj i T
S gy liwfz?lzre fo keep such records shall be g

the Board.




revoking, cancelling,

L suspending,
any practitioner of vete - g or prob

: 3 ating the i
rinary medicine. El license of

VEET .

By failing to maintain ade i
f quate drug invento
business for the Schedule II Controlled 5ub;¥a§§§2rds alynd il

I, II, IIT and IV, the Res : listed in Paragraph
. pondent has v Z p
Professional Conduct which states: lolated Rule 30 of the Rules of

Rule 30 -
Texas veterinarians shall maintain at thei
records of all drugs listed in Schedule II of 21 Code of Fed-
eral Regulation, Part 1300 to end, in their possessiénA These
records shall be maintained for a minimum of five (5) yeéré
The Board shall prescribe a form for keeping rccgrdé Jof thogé
Schgdule IT substances which shall contain the followiné infor-
mation:
A. Date of Acquisition
. Quantity Purchased

Date Administered, Dispensed, or Prescribed

Quantity Administered, Dispensed, or Prescribed

Name of Client and Patient receiving the Drug(s)

Diagneosis

Balance on Hand

r place of business

Controlled Substances listed in
Complaint, the Respondent has violated
sional which states:

Rule 32 -

Individual records will include, but
tification of patient, patient hist
records, dates of visits, x-rays, names
tions administered and/or dispensed, ar

-

essary to substantiate diagnosis and tre

Patient records shall be maintained for a perl
3 11 3+v r ~ropneTrtEv
and are the responsibility n property

veterinarian.

S SRR e rescriptions, as required by the
By failing to utilize Triplicate Prescriptions and/or prescribing the

- R e w sn dispensing
Texas Controlled Substances Act, when dlspe ! "IIT and IV, the Re-
o

Controlled Substances listed in Paragraphs I, fessional Conduct which

T
spondent has violated Rule 5 of the Rules of Pr

states:

Rule 5:

No veterinarian shall render aUY_S??V bt
disloyalty to the law. A veter1narlan ”1::
vise his client to observe the statute law.

jce or advice involving
1so observe and ad-




XII.

The Texas State Boarg of Veterinary round
take d1501plinary action against Dr. Hamilton’s Veterinary giczgsz
der the Texas Veterinary Licensing Act, Article 7465a
Section l4(c) and (e) which state: :

Medical Examiners has

Article 7465a Sectign_}d(c[_gnd (e), Veter
n

- - . the Boarqd may revoke o
Son whose license has b
llcensee, licensee:
Practices in op

onduct in connection with
of veterinary medicine which are violative
standards of Professional conduct as duly pPromulgated by
Board in accordance with the law."

The foregoing complaint is submitted to the Secretary , of the Texas
Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners on this the éﬂ;ﬁiday of March,
1989.

Further, Affiant sayeth not.

=, ‘\/_\‘ Ty M 'S =
LAY L SO N o

MAX BLANTON, Affiant

SUBSCﬁIBED and SWORN TO before me by the said MAX BLANTON, this the

day of March, 1989.

."‘_ X .f
A )
(b, aaazs | 2 _ Aren T4
JUPY C.SMITH 5% :
Notary Public in and for Texas

e

1 OR9
My Commission Expires: September 13, 1989.




The foregoing

Complaint js hereby filed ang docketed with the Texas

State Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners ang styled Texas State

Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners vs. Edward D. Hamilton, D.V._M.,

under Docket Number 1989-4, this the 0 | " day of March, 1989,

ROBERT D. LEWIS, D.V.M., Secretary
Texas State Board of Veterinary
Medical Examiners




